est of

## ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 3 10

(By Mr. Joodwan)

Passed February 16, 1933

In Effect Passage

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 310)

[Passed February 16, 1933; in effect from passage.]

MACT authorizing the transfer of funds from the high school maintenance fund and the elementary maintenance fund to the elementary teachers' fund of the Ravenswood independent district to permit the continuance of the elementary school.

Section 1. That the Ravenswood independent school board

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

2 be and is hereby authorized to transfer two hundred fifty dol-3 lars from the elementary maintenance fund to the elementary 4 teachers' fund and the sum of four hundred dollars from the 5 high school maintenance fund to the elementary teachers' fund 6 making a total of six hundred fifty dollars, to make possible 7 one month additional term for the year one thousand nine 8 hundred thirty-three.

Speaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. Clerk of the Senate. The within is... Governor.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia FEB 2 5 1933

GEORGE W. SMARP,

Secretary of State.